Michigan Commission on Law Enforcement Standards

Law Enforcement Distribution

Spring 2009
Recipient Agency FTEs Distribution
Adrian Police Department 32 $3,199.68
Adrian Township Police Department 2 $250.00
Albion DPS 24 $2,399.76
Alcona County Sheriff's Office 14 $1,399.86
Alger county Sheriff's Office 11 $1,099.89
Algonac Police Department 8 $799.92
Allegan Police Department 10 $999.90
Allegan County Sheriff's Office 66 $6,599.34
Allen Park Police Department 44 $4,399.56
Alma DPS 13 $1,299.87
Almont Police Department 8 $799.92
Alpena Police Department 17 $1,699.83
Alpena County Sheriff's Office 19 $1,899.81
Ann Arbor Police Department 146 $14,598.54
Antrim County Sheriff's Office 19 $1,899.81
Arenac County Sheriff's Office 11 $1,099.89
Argentine Township Police Department 7 $699.93
Armada Police Department 5 $499.95
Auburn Hills Police Department 54 $5,399.46
Augusta Police Department 2 $250.00
Bad Axe Police Department 9 $899.91
Bancroft Police Department 1 $250.00
Bangor Police Department 6 $599.94
Baraga Police Department 3 $299.97
Baraga County Sheriff's Office 6 $599.94
Baroda-Lake Township Police Department 5 $499.95
Barry County Sheriff's Office 31 $3,099.69
Bath Township Police Department 11 $1,099.89
Battle Creek Police Department 112 $11,198.88
Bay City Police Department 59 $5,899.41
Bay County Sheriff's Office 36 $3,599.64
Beaverton Police Department 2 $250.00
Belding Police Department 8 $799.92
Belleville Police Department 8 $799.92
Bellevue Police Department 2 $250.00
Benton Charter Township Police Department 24 $2,399.76
Benton Harbor Police Department 29 $2,899.71
Benzie County Sheriff's Office 13 $1,299.87
Berkley DPS 27 $2,699.73
Berrien County Sheriff's Office 76 $7,599.24
Berrien Springs-Oronoko Police Department 8 $799.92
Beverly Hills Police Department 24 $2,399.76
Big Rapids DPS 19 $1,899.81
Birch Run Police Department 6 $599.94
Birmingham Police Department 33 $3,299.67
Blackman Township DPS 27 $2,699.73
Blissfield Police Department 6 $599.94
Bloomfield Hills DPS 23 $2,299.77



Bloomfield Township
Boyne City
Bridgeport Township
Bridgman

Brighton
Brownstown Township
Buchanan

Burton

Byron

Cadillac

Calhoun County
Calumet

Cambridge Township
Canton Township
Capac

Caro

Carrollton Township
Carson City
Caseville

Cass City

Cass County
Cassopolis

Cedar Springs
Center Line

Central Lake
Central Mich University
Charlevoix
Charlevoix County
Charlotte
Cheboygan
Cheboygan County
Chelsea

Chesaning
Chesterfield Township
Chikaming Township
Chippewa County
Chocolay Township
Clare County
Clarkston

Clawson

Clay Township
Clayton Township
Clinton

Clinton County
Clinton Township
Clio

Coldwater

Coloma Township
Columbia Township
Constantine
Corunna

Covert Township
Crawford County
Croswell

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
DPS

Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
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$7,399.26
$699.93
$799.92
$399.96
$1,699.83
$3,499.65
$999.90
$4,099.59
$250.00
$1,499.85
$6,799.32
$250.00
$299.97
$8,199.18
$299.97
$799.92
$699.93
$250.00
$250.00
$499.95
$3,299.67
$399.96
$699.93
$2,199.78
$250.00
$1,999.80
$699.93
$1,899.81
$1,799.82
$899.91
$1,999.80
$999.90
$250.00
$4,399.56
$499.95
$2,099.79
$399.96
$2,999.70
$399.96
$1,699.83
$1,299.87
$699.93
$399.96
$2,999.70
$10,698.93
$699.93
$1,799.82
$799.92
$699.93
$499.95
$499.95
$599.94
$1,599.84
$599.94



Crystal Falls
Davison

Davison Township
Dearborn
Dearborn Heights

Delta Community College

Delta County
Detroit

DeWitt

DeWitt Township
Dickinson County
Dowagiac

Dryden Township
Durand

East Grand Rapids
East Jordan

East Lansing
Eastern Mich University
Eastpointe

Eaton County
Eaton Rapids

Eau Claire

Ecorse

Elk Rapids

Elkton

Elsie

Emmet County
Emmett Township
Erie Township
Escanaba
Essexville

Evart

Farmington
Farmington Hills
Fenton

Ferndale

Ferris State University
Flat Rock

Flint

Flint Township
Flushing

Flushing Township
Forsyth Township
Fowlerville
Frankenmuth
Franklin

Fraser

Fremont

Fruitport Township
Gaines Township
Garden City
Gaylord

Genesee County
Genesee County

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Deparrment
Police Department
DPS

Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
DPS

Police Department
DPS

DPS

Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Parks & Recreation
Sheriff's Office
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$399.96
$999.90
$1,799.82
$19,598.04
$8,299.17
$799.92
$1,899.81
$293,570.64
$699.93
$1,299.87
$1,899.81
$1,499.85
$499.95
$699.93
$2,899.71
$499.95
$6,099.39
$2,399.76
$5,299.47
$7,199.28
$999.90
$250.00
$2,699.73
$499.95
$250.00
$250.00
$2,299.77
$1,799.82
$399.96
$3,199.68
$799.92
$399.96
$2,199.78
$11,798.82
$1,499.85
$4,499.55
$1,299.87
$2,399.76
$22,897.71
$3,699.63
$1,399.86
$1,099.89
$399.96
$599.94
$899.91
$999.90
$4,099.59
$899.91
$1,199.88
$250.00
$3,599.64
$1,099.89
$1,099.89
$14,898.51



Genesee Township
Gerrish Township
Gibraltar

Gladstone

Gladwin

Gladwin County
Gogebic County

GR Ford Intnatl Airport
Grand Beach

Grand Blanc Township
Grand Blank

Grand Haven

Grand Ledge

Grand Rapids

Grand Rapids Comm College

Grand Traverse County

Grand Valley State Univ

Grandville

Grant

Gratiot County
Green Oak Township
Greenville

Grosse lle Township
Grosse Pointe
Grosse Pointe Farms
Grosse Pointe Park
Grosse Pointe Shores
Grosse Pointe Woods
Hamburg Township
Hampton Township
Hancock

Harbor Beach
Harbor Springs
Harper Woods

Hart

Hastings

Hazel Park

Hillsdale

Hillsdale County
Holland

Holly

Homer

Houghton

Houghton County
Howard City

Howell

Huron County

Huron Township
Imlay City

Ingham County
Inkster

lonia

lonia County

Iron County

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police

Sheriff's Office
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
DPS

DPS

DPS

DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
DPS

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
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18
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32
15
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22

8

$2,399.76
$599.94
$999.90
$999.90
$599.94
$1,499.85
$1,499.85
$1,799.82
$399.96
$4,499.55
$1,699.83
$3,199.68
$1,499.85
$31,596.84
$1,099.89
$6,399.36
$1,599.84
$2,499.75
$250.00
$1,999.80
$1,399.86
$1,599.84
$1,699.83
$2,499.75
$3,399.66
$4,099.59
$1,699.83
$3,999.60
$1,399.86
$999.90
$799.92
$399.96
$599.94
$3,299.67
$499.95
$1,399.86
$3,599.64
$1,499.85
$2,999.70
$5,999.40
$1,399.86
$599.94
$799.92
$2,099.79
$250.00
$1,799.82
$2,499.75
$2,099.79
$899.91
$11,498.85
$5,899.41
$1,799.82
$2,199.78
$799.92



Iron Mountain
Ironwood

Isabella County
Ishpeming

Ithaca

Jackson

Jackson County
Jonesville
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo County
Kalamazoo Township
Kalkaska
Kalkaska County
Keego Harbor
Kent County
Kentwood
Kingsford

Kinross Township
Laingsburg

Lake Angelus
Lake County
Lake Odessa
Lake Orior
Lakeview

L'Anse

Lansing

Lansing Community College
Lansing Township
Lapeer

Lapeer County
Lapeer Township
Lathrup Village
Laurium

Lawton

Leelanau County
Lenawee County
Lennon

Leoni Township
Leslie

Lexington

Lincoln Park
Lincoln Township
Linden

Litchfield
Livingston County
Livonia

Lowell

Ludington

Luna Pier
Mackinac County
Mackinac Island
Mackinaw City
Macomb Community College
Macomb County

Police Department
DPS

Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
DPS

Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
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$1,299.87
$1,299.87
$2,699.73
$899.91
$499.95
$6,299.37
$5,299.47
$499.95
$24,197.58
$15,598.44
$2,799.72
$399.96
$1,999.80
$499.95
$21,497.85
$6,599.34
$1,899.81
$299.97
$299.97
$399.96
$1,599.84
$499.95
$499.95
$250.00
$399.96
$23,997.60
$1,499.85
$1,399.86
$1,999.80
$4,799.52
$250.00
$1,199.88
$399.96
$599.94
$1,899.81
$4,799.52
$250.00
$799.92
$299.97
$399.96
$4,899.51
$1,099.89
$599.94
$299.97
$7,599.24
$14,798.52
$699.93
$1,499.85
$299.97
$899.91
$699.93
$499.95
$2,899.71
$24,697.53



Madison Heights
Madison Township
Mancelona
Manistee

Manistee County
Manistique

Manton

Marenisco Township
Marine City

Marion

Marlette

Marquette
Marquette County
Marshall

Marysville

Mason

Mason County
Mattawan

Mayville

Mecosta County
Melvindale

Memphis
Menominee
Menominee County
Meridian Township
Metamora Township
Mich Technological Univ
Michigan State Police
Michigan State University
Midland

Midland County
Milford

Missaukee County
Monroe

Monroe County
Montague

Montcalm County
Montmorency County
Montrose Township
Morenci

Morrice

Mott Community College
Mt. Morris

Mt. Morris Township
Mt. Pleasant

Mundy Township
Munising

Muskegon
Muskegon County
Muskegon Heights
Muskegon Township
Napoleon Township
Nashville

Negaunee

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
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$5,699.43
$250.00
$250.00
$1,299.87
$1,299.87
$799.92
$250.00
$250.00
$499.95
$250.00
$499.95
$2,999.70
$2,599.74
$1,199.88
$1,399.86
$1,299.87
$1,999.80
$499.95
$250.00
$2,199.78
$2,099.79
$299.97
$1,399.86
$1,499.85
$4,299.57
$599.94
$899.91
$170,982.90
$6,599.34
$4,699.53
$4,099.59
$1,799.82
$1,299.87
$4,199.58
$9,599.04
$599.94
$2,799.72
$1,299.87
$799.92
$399.96
$250.00
$1,099.89
$799.92
$3,299.67
$3,199.68
$1,899.81
$399.96
$7,999.20
$5,299.47
$2,399.76
$1,499.85
$399.96
$299.97
$699.93



New Baltimore
New Buffalo

New Haven
Newaygo

Newaygo County
Niles

North Branch

North Muskegon
Northern Mich University
Northfield Township
Northville

Northville Township
Norton Shores
Norway

Novi

Oak Park

Oakland Comm College
Oakland County
Oakland University
Oceana County
Ogemaw County
Olivet

Ontonagon County
Ontwa Twp-Edwardsburg
Orchard Lake
Oscoda County
Oscoda Township
Otisville

Otsego

Otsego County
Ottawa County
Ovid

Owosso

Oxford

Parchment

Parma Sandstone Twp
Paw Paw

Peck

Pentwater

Perry

Petoskey

Pigeon

Pinckney
Pinconning
Pittsfield Township
Plainwell

Plymouth

Plymouth Township
Port Austin

Port Huron

Port Sanilac
Portage

Portland

Potterville

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

DPS

Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
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$1,599.84
$799.92
$899.91
$599.94
$2,699.73
$1,999.80
$250.00
$699.93
$1,999.80
$1,199.88
$1,699.83
$3,299.67
$2,799.72
$499.95
$6,899.31
$6,499.35
$2,399.76
$54,594.54
$1,999.80
$2,099.79
$1,999.80
$299.97
$899.91
$699.93
$799.92
$999.90
$1,099.89
$250.00
$699.93
$1,099.89
$13,198.68
$299.97
$2,099.79
$699.93
$499.95
$250.00
$899.91
$250.00
$399.96
$599.94
$1,899.81
$250.00
$599.94
$299.97
$3,699.63
$899.91
$1,499.85
$2,899.71
$250.00
$4,999.50
$250.00
$5,599.44
$599.94
$250.00



Prairieville Township
Presque Isle County
Raisin Township
Redford Township
Reed City

Reese

Richfield Township
Richfield Twp
Richland

Richland Township
Richmond

River Rouge
Riverview
Rochester

Rockford

Rockwood

Rogers City

Romeo

Romulus
Roscommon County
Roseville

Royal Oak

Saginaw

Saginaw County
Saginaw Township

Saginaw Valley State Univ

Saline

Sand Lake
Sandusky

Sanilac County
Saugatuck-Douglas
Sault Ste. Marie
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft County
Scottville
Sebewaing

Shelby

Shelby Township
Shiawassee County
Somerset Township
South Haven

South Lyon

South Rockwood
Southfield
Southgate

Sparta

Spring Arbor Township
Spring Lake/Ferrysburg

Springfield

St. Charles

St. Clair

St. Clair County
St. Clair Shores
St. Johns

Police Department
Sheriff's Office
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
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$250.00
$1,199.88
$299.97
$6,399.36
$499.95
$250.00
$599.94
$799.92
$299.97
$399.96
$999.90
$2,299.77
$2,799.72
$1,999.80
$1,099.89
$799.92
$699.93
$699.93
$5,199.48
$2,799.72
$8,299.17
$8,599.14
$9,499.05
$6,499.35
$4,799.52
$899.91
$1,499.85
$250.00
$499.95
$2,599.74
$799.92
$2,399.76
$399.96
$299.97
$299.97
$399.96
$399.96
$6,599.34
$3,599.64
$250.00
$2,099.79
$1,699.83
$399.96
$14,898.51
$3,799.62
$799.92
$250.00
$999.90
$1,399.86
$299.97
$899.91
$6,599.34
$8,299.17
$999.90



St. Joseph

St. Joseph County
St. Joseph Township
St. Louis

Standish

Sterling Heights
Stockbridge

Sturgis

Sumpter Township
Swartz Creek

Sylvan Lake

Taylor

Tecumseh

Thetford Township
Thomas Township
Three Oaks

Three Rivers
Tittabawassee Township
Traverse City
Trenton

Troy

Tuscarora Township
Tuscola County

Ubly

Unadilla Township
Univ of Mich - Ann Arbor
Univ of Mich - Flint
Utica

Van Buren County
Van Buren Township
Vassar

Vernon

Vicksburg

Walker

Walled Lake

Warren

Washtenaw County
Waterford Township
Waterloo Township
Watertown Township
Watervliet

Wayland

Wayne

Wayne County
Wayne State University
West Bloomfield Township
West Branch
Western Mich University
Westland

Wexford County
White Cloud

White Lake Township
White Pigeon
Whitehall

Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
DPS

DPS

Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
DPS

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Sheriff's Office
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
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$1,699.83
$2,399.76
$1,099.89
$599.94
$250.00
$16,798.32
$250.00
$1,799.82
$1,599.84
$999.90
$599.94
$9,399.06
$1,299.87
$250.00
$699.93
$299.97
$1,599.84
$699.93
$3,099.69
$3,599.64
$12,798.72
$699.93
$3,099.69
$250.00
$250.00
$5,399.46
$899.91
$1,599.84
$5,199.48
$4,199.58
$599.94
$250.00
$699.93
$3,599.64
$1,399.86
$22,497.75
$14,498.55
$7,599.24
$299.97
$250.00
$499.95
$499.95
$3,799.62
$102,289.77
$4,299.57
$8,099.19
$499.95
$2,599.74
$9,999.00
$2,499.75
$299.97
$2,599.74
$399.96
$799.92



Williamston
Wixom
Wolverine Lake
Woodhaven
Wyandotte
Wyoming

Yale

Ypsilanti
Zeeland
Zilwaukee

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

7
19

30
37
87

35
10
1

$699.93
$1,899.81
$599.94
$2,999.70
$3,699.63
$8,699.13
$499.95
$3,499.65
$999.90
$250.00



